508022586 07/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8069737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT R/F 052557/0808				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
SOUND POINT AGEN	ICY LLC		07/19/2023			
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ILLINOIS IN	ILLINOIS INSTRUMENTS INC.				
Street Address:	40 MCCULL	40 MCCULLOUGH DRIVE				
City:	NEW CAST	NEW CASTLE				
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19720	19720				
Name:	EAGLE VISI	EAGLE VISION SYSTEMS B.V.				
Street Address:	HOPPERZU	HOPPERZUIGERSTRAAT 22				
Internal Address:	1333 HX AL	1333 HX ALMERE				
City:	ALMERE	ALMERE				
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS				
Name:	TESTING M	TESTING MACHINES, INC.				
Street Address:	40 MCCULL	40 MCCULLOUGH DRIVE				
City:	NEW CAST	NEW CASTLE				
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	18720					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7487664	
Patent Number:	6370962	
Patent Number:	8109133	
Patent Number:	9533427	
Patent Number:	7982868	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312.8	362.3135		
Email:	barbara.siepka@kirkland.com			
Correspondent Name:	BARBARA M. SIEPKA			
Address Line 1:	300 NORTH LA SALLE			
Address Line 2:	KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP			
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22024-863		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARBARA M. SIEPKA		
SIGNATURE:		/BARBARA M. SIEPKA/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/20/2023		
Total Attachments: 3 source=@@Sound Point - Industrial Physics - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=@@Sound Point - Industrial Physics - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=@@Sound Point - Industrial Physics - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif				

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2018 by Industrial Physics, Inc. (formerly known as Testing Machines, Inc.) and Illinois Instruments Inc. in favor of Sound Point Agency LLC (as successor in interest to CVC Credit Partners U.S. Direct Lending Fund II (RN) L.P. and CVC Credit Partners, LLC) (the "Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2018 at Reel 047383, Frame 0596 and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2018, by Eagle Vision Systems B.V. (together with Testing Machines, Inc. and Illinois Instruments Inc., the "Grantors") in favor of the Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2018 at Reel 047383, Frame 0643, (each, a "Patent Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Patent Security Agreements", each of which was previously assigned pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Patents Under Patent Security Agreements, dated as of May 1, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2020 at Reel 052557, Frame 0808 and pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Patents Under Patent Security Agreements, dated as of September 7, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2021 at Reel 057524, Frame 0707), the Grantors granted a Lien on and security interest to the Agent in certain Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested, and the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreements.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing Lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patent Collateral and hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreements.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantors (or the Grantors' agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreements to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SOUND POINT AGENCY LLC, as Agent

By: *David Rous* Name: David Rous

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 064599 FRAME: 0632

Schedule 1 Patents

Grantor	Title	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Illinois Instruments Inc.	System and method for sensing a wide range of water vapor levels in an atmosphere	11/355499 16-Feb-2006	7487664 10-Feb-2009
Testing Machines, Inc.	Dynamic high speed tensile tester	09/594135 14-Jun-2000	6370962 16-Apr-2002
Testing Machines, Inc.	Method and device for measuring liquid absorption	12/310989 12-Sep-2007	8109133 07-Feb-2012
Testing Machines, Inc.	Corrugated sample cutter	13/860171 10-Apr-2013	9533427 03-Jan-2017
Eagle Vision Systems B.V.	Apparatus and method for checking of containers	11/658550 01-Aug-2005	7982868 19-Jul-2011

US-DOCS\142536210.5 LEGAL02/42973504v4

> PATENT REEL: 064599 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 07/20/2023